
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
 



 



Date Printed: Jun 3, 2021 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 884609

Solicitation Description: Addendum 1 - Zero Turn Mowers with 60" mowing deck

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2021-06-03 13:30 SR 0603 ESR06022100000007942 1

VENDOR

VS0000036994
PLANET CELLULAR INC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0603 ADJ2100000044

Total Bid: 97500 Response Date: 2021-06-02 Response Time: 11:36:14

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Jessica L Hovanec
304-558-2314
jessica.l.hovanec@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation



Date Printed: Jun 3, 2021 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Zero Turn Mowers with 60" mowing deck 10.00000 EA 9750.000000 97500.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
27112014    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:

John Deere Model Z930M Ztrak Zero Turn Mowers with 60" mowing deck or equal



Date Printed: May 27, 2021 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Centralized Request for Quote

Equipment

Proc Folder: 884609 Reason for Modification:
Doc Description: Addendum 1 - Zero Turn Mowers with 60" mowing deck Addendum #1

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2021-05-27 2021-06-03     13:30 CRFQ     0603     ADJ2100000044 2

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON          WV     25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Name :

Address :

Street :

City :

State : Country : Zip :

Principal Contact :

Vendor Contact Phone: Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Jessica L Hovanec
(304) 558-2307
jessica.l.hovanec@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Planet Cellular Inc

17326, Edwards Road ,Suite A207

Cerritos,

California,
90703

USA

17326, Edwards Road ,Suite A207 Cerritos,California,90703

Andrew smith

305-440-6259

06/02/2122-3919201andrewsmith



Date Printed: May 27, 2021 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

 
 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Addendum #1 to attach responses to Vendor Questions.

Bid opening remains on 06/03/2021 at 1:30PM

No other changes.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

ADJUTANT GENERALS 
OFFICE

ADJUTANT GENERALS 
OFFICE

1707 COONSKIN DR 1707 COONSKIN DR

  

CHARLESTON WV CHARLESTON WV

US US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Zero Turn Mowers with 60" mowing deck 10.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

27112014    

Extended Description:
John Deere Model Z930M Ztrak Zero Turn Mowers with 60" mowing deck or equal

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 Technical Questions due by May 27, 2021 at 10:00 AM 2021-05-27

JOHN DEERE Z930M

$ 9750 $ 97500

Z930M ZTrak

United States/Canada

24x12x12 Pneumatic Turf Tire for 54

In. and 60 In. Decks

60 In. Side Discharge Mower Deck

Fully Adjustable Suspension Seat with

Armrests (24" High Back)



Document Phase Document Description Page 
3

ADJ2100000044 Final Addendum 1 - Zero Turn Mowers 
with 60" mowing deck


	tottenma1_684131_SR_0603_ESR06022100000007942_1.pdf
	1

	3.pdf
	1
	1


